NILES CITY COUNCIL December 1, 2021 AGENDA

SECOND READING

- 1. Draft No. 147-21 to be brought to the floor for the second time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE DIRECTOR TO CONTRACT
 FOR AN ELECTRIC, WATER AND SEWER RATE STUDY; AND, DECLARING
 AN EMERGENCY (FINANCE COMMITTEE- CANTOLA)
- 2. Draft No. 148-21 to be brought to the floor for the second time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE DIRECTOR TO EXECUTE
 AN AGREEMENT FOR RESIDENTIAL SOLID WASTE COLLECTION AND
 DISPOSAL; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (FINANCE COMMITTEE-CANTOLA)

FIRST READING

- 3. Draft No. 152-21 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AUDITOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH MEDICAL MUTUAL OF OHIO/MUTUAL HEALTH SERVICES AND ZALUSKI INSURANCE INCORPORATED TO PROVIDE HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE FOR THE CITY OF NILES, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 4. Draft No. 153-21 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF
 THE CITY OF NILES TO EXECUTE THE PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT
 FOR THE ONE OHIO SUBDIVISION SETTLEMENT WITH
 JANSSEN/JOHNSON & JOHNSON PURSUANT TO THE ONE OHIO
 MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING REGARDING THE PURSUIT AND
 USE OF POTENTIAL OPIOID LITIGATION SETTLEMENT FUNDS AND
 CONSISTENT WITH THE MATERIAL TERMS OF THE JULY 21, 2021
 NATIONAL OPIOID SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AND DECLARING AN
 EMERGENCY
- 5. Draft No. 154-21 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SAFETY DIRECTOR TO ISSUE
 REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS AND TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT
 FOR ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE ACQUISITION OF

A GENERATOR AT FIRE STATION NUMBER 8 AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

6. Draft No. 155-21 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM
THE UNAPPROPRIATED GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT 101 TO THE GENERAL
FUND MISCELLANEOUS ACCOUNT FOR THE BOUNDARY/TOPOGRAPHY
SURVEY FOR THE NILES MUNICIPAL BUILDING ADDITION AND,
DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.